7Bansbach easylift6 Bansbach easylift
Qualität | Quality
Gas
gas
Kolben
piston
Zylinderrohr
pulverbeschichtet

* If you choose a gas spring with valve and hinge eyes, you have to take a screwable hinge eye for the cylinder side (see top of page 50)
Bestell-Beispiel | Order-Example
Bestellbeispiel | Order Example
Optionen | Options
0 200 483 001* 500N
Durchmesser Kolbenstange/ Zylinder
diameter piston rod/cylinder
Hub
stroke
Einbaulänge 1 (EL1)**
extended length 1 (EL1)**
Index Nummer
index number
Ausschubkraft
extension-force
           Øx/Øy (mm) A (mm) mind. min. EL2 (mm) F1 (N) Progression progression
K = 3/8 10-120 2x Hub stroke +25 *Durch die Indexnummer – nur für
Ihre Nach be stellung erforderlich –
können wir einmal gefertigte
Produkte exakt reproduzieren. Sie
erhalten den Indexcode mit der
Auftrags bestätigung / Rechnung.
*With the index no. – only necessary
for repeating orders – we can repro-
duce exactly the same gas spring
which has already been produced.
You will receive the index no. with
the  order confirmation / invoice.
                    7-110 ca. 28 %
P = 3/10 10-120 2x Hub stroke +26                     7-110 ca. 20 %
G = 4/12 10-150 2x Hub stroke +30                     7-200 ca. 21 %
6 = 6/15 10-150 2x Hub stroke +30                   10-400 ca. 27 %
C = 6/19 10-150 2x Hub stroke +42                   10-400 ca. 16 %
D = 6/22 10-150 2x Hub stroke +43                   10-400         ca. 11 %
0 = 8/19 10-300 2x Hub stroke +48                   30-700 ca. 33 %
1 = 8/22 10-300 2x Hub stroke +48                   30-700 ca. 22 %
E = 8/28 10-300 2x Hub stroke +60                   30-700 ca. 13 %
2 = 10/22 20-800 2x Hub stroke +47                   50-1300 ca. 39 %
3 = 10/28 20-800 2x Hub stroke +60                   50-1300 ca. 21 %
4 = 12/28  20-1000 2x Hub stroke +60                 100-1700 ca. 33 %
5 = 14/28 20-1000 2x Hub stroke +60                 150-2600 ca. 52 %
N = 16/28 20-1000 2x Hub stroke +60                 200-3200 ca. 85 %
A = 10/40 20-1000 2x Hub stroke +70                   50-1300 ca.   8 %
F = 12/40 20-1000 2x Hub stroke +70                 100-1700 ca. 13 %
B = 14/40 20-1000 2x Hub stroke +70                 150-2600 ca. 18 %
7 = 20/40 20-1000 2x Hub stroke +90                 200-5000 ca. 45 %
R = 22/40 20-1000 2x Hub stroke +90                 300-6000 ca. 60 %
M = 30/70 100-800 2x Hub stroke +120               1000-12000 ca. 25 %
**Achtung | **Attention Festlegung einer Ausführung - Beispiel Determination of a gas spring type - Example
EL1